



State Water Resources Control Board

Informational Webinars on the New United State Environmental Protection Agency Performance Measures and Report 6 Requirements

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) is currently revising the Report 6 requirements to reflect the changes to California underground storage tank (UST) regulations and the newly mandated United States Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) performance measures. Data collection for the new U.S. EPA performance measures, the Technical Compliance Rate (TCR), will begin on October 1, 2018. The TCR data collection coincides with the implementation of the new California UST Regulations and the amended California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) violation library.

UST Leak Prevention staff, Mr. Tom Henderson, will discuss changes to the final updated CERS UST violation library, the new U.S. EPA performance measures (Technical Compliance Rate or TCR), guidance for inspectors on meeting TCR requirements, and the updated format for Report 6. The webinar content will not change between presentations. The State Water Board is providing multiple presentations to allow flexibility for attendees. The webinar dates and times are listed below.

Webinar Dates:

9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
1:00 – 3:00 p.m.
1:00 – 3:00 p.m.
1:00 – 3:00 p.m.
9:00 – 11:00 a.m.
9:00 – 11:00 a.m.

Registration is not required; however, the video capacity is limited to 125 connections, and a call-in capacity of 300 incoming telephone lines.

The link to the webinar is available at:

https://stateofcaswrcbweb.centurylinkccc.com/CenturylinkWeb/LauraFisher Enter your name and email address and click on Join Meeting. After you have accessed the website, call in on your telephone. Telephone: 1-877-820-7831 Participant pass code: 683375#

Attendees may pose written questions during the webinar. Questions will be addressed at the end of the webinar. To ask a question, click on the Q&A icon located at the top of the page.

For questions regarding these Performance Measures Webinars, please contact please contact Mr. Tom Henderson at (916) 319-9128 or <u>Tom.Henderson@waterboards.ca.gov</u>. FELICIA MARCUS, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

